

Dear

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request concerning Recycling and Waste Maintenance and Support Contracts.

The Trust can provide the following information:

1. Contract Type- From the examples given above please state what type of contract this is. Please state other and type of contract if the type of contract is not listed above. In some cases the organisation will have one or two big contracts that is covered in a managed contract please state in the contract description what services the contract provides as well. **Household waste Disposal to include recycling, residual and Bulky waste**
2. The supplier of the recycling or waste contract- **General waste Bywaters**
3. What is the annual average spends for each of the suppliers. For those organisations with new contracts can you please specify the estimated spend? **£220,000**
4. A brief description of what the contract entails. Please to specific to the services provided under these contract(s).
Transport of waste for disposal, Compactor hire, Disposal costs
5. What is the contract duration of the each of the contract(s)
The general waste contract -Bywaters- September 2014 with possible 2x1 year add on
6. What is the start date of each contract(s)? **June 2011**
7. What is the expiry date of each contract(s)? **May 2016**
8. When does the organisation intend to review these contract(s) - **September 2014**
9. Who is responsible for reviewing this contract please send me their full name, actual job title, contact number and their direct email address.

Director of Estates & Facilities. Mark Johnston-Wood Mark.johnston-wood@homerton.nhs.uk 020 8510 5181

If you have any queries about this response please contact the information governance manager at foi@homerton.nhs.uk , in the first instance. If, following that, you still have any concerns, you may contact the Information Commissioner either by letter, FOI/EIR Complaints resolution, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SM9 5AF, or by email www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk to take them further.

Copyright Statement

The material provided is subject to the HUHFT's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Publication Scheme that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned.

Yours sincerely

James Cook
Information Governance Administrator

Matthew Hall
Information Governance Manager (Deputy Caldicott Guardian)